

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6930/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12 / 2 008 in SA No. 392/2008 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A )

SUR E S H K U M A R G U P T A @ SUR E S H G U P T A & AN R. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

RA B I N D R A RA I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Harshvardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Pra kash, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of all the respondents.

Counter-affidavit to be filed within six weeks and

rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S.Negi)

Court Master Court Master