

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6930/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in SA No. 392/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA @ SURESH GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dvijendra Kr. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivmangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master