

Â

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4532 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA @ SURESH GUPTA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, delay of 37 days in depositing the cost
of Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) is condoned.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

rd