

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4532/2010

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA @ SURESH GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeking adjournment, let the matter be listed after Dussehra Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR